# CH \$40.00 208012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Western Building Materials, Inc.		10/10/2017	Corporation: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Foundation Building Materials, LLC	
Street Address:	2741 Walnut St., Suite 200	
City:	Tustin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92780	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2080126	PROWALL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8183324205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (818) 654-8841

Email: Trademarks@avynolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer H. Hamilton Address Line 1: Avyno Law P.C.

Address Line 2: 6345 Balboa Blvd., Bldg. I, Suite 208

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91316

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer H. Hamilton
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer H. Hamilton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FBM16001USITM\_Assgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0792

900424955

Docket No. FBM16001USITM

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment shall be effective as of September \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017 (Effective Date) by and between Great Western Building Materials, Inc., an Arizona corporation, having offices at 301 S. Lombard St., Oxnard, CA 93030 ("Great Western") and Foundation Building Materials, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having offices at 2741 Walnut Ave., Suite 200, Tustin, CA 92780 ("FBM").

### 1.0 BACKGROUND

Great Western is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration (the "Mark"):

1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,080,126 for the mark PROWALL.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Great Western is executing this Assignment to confirm FBM's ownership in and to the mark and formally transfers to FBM all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

### 2.0 ASSIGNMENT

Great Western assigns and transfers to FBM all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement or unauthorized use of the Mark together with the right to sue for and collect damages for such prior infringing or unauthorized uses of the Mark.

In light of the above agreement, FBM hereby acquires all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

GREAT WESTERN BUILDING MATERIALS, INC.

Name: Qichard J. Till

Title: <u>Secretary</u>

Assignment Great Western Building Materials, Inc./Foundation Building Materials, LLC Page 1 of 1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 10/13/2017**